501978050 07/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Docket Number G-554O1 G-554P1 G-554C1 previously recorded on Reel 028478 Frame 0755. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Joshua J Reiter.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joshua J Reiter	10/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pitney Bowes Inc.	
Street Address:	One Elmcroft Road	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06926	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5819241
Patent Number:	6178411
Patent Number:	7062474

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)460-3727 2037966699 Phone: Email: iptl@pb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Pitney Bowes Inc. Address Line 1: One Elmcroft Road

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06926

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G-554O1 G-554P1 G-554C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J Cummings

Total Attachments: 2

source=G554O1Ass#page1.tif source=G554O1Ass#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 028501 FRAME: 0079

Schedule 2.3(a) ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Joshua Reiter, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed in Annex A attached hereto (hereinafter "PATENT PROPERTIES"), ASSIGNOR does, for adequate consideration received from Pitney Bowes Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having offices at 35 Waterview Drive, Shelton, CT 064848000 acknowledge receipt of such consideration and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under each said PATENT PROPERTIES and to all continuations, divisions, reissues, substitutes, and foreign counterparts of said PATENT PROPERTIES, together with all rights, including the right of priority, under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

AND the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding foreign authorities, to issue Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agrees that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.

AND the undersigned hereby agrees to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred, at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

Assignor's Signature:

NAME: Joshua J. Reiter DATE: 10/21/09

State of Maryland)

County of Bathing (Lity) ss. _____

On this 2/st day of September, 2009, personally appeared before me the above-named Joshua J. Reiter to me known and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC

DIANN M. BRASWELL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MARYLAND CITY OF BALTIMORE COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 1, 2010

{10108056.1}

PATENT REEL: 028501 FRAME: 0080

ANNEX A

Assignment by Assignee of Patents

- U.S. Patent 5,819,241 Interactive Process for Applying or Printing Information on Letters or Parcels, issued 10/6/1998
- U.S. Patent 6,178,411 Interactive Process for Applying or Printing Information on Letters or Parcels, issued 1/23/2001
- U.S. Patent 7,062,474 Interactive Process for Applying or Printing Information on Letters or Parcels, issued 6/13/2006
- French Patent FR1097436 Interactive Process for Applying or Printing Information on Letters or Parcels, issued 5/14/2003
- British Patent GB1097436 Interactive Process for Applying or Printing Information on Letters or Parcels, issued 5/14/2003
- German Patent 69814699 Interactive Process for Applying or Printing Information on Letters or Parcels, issued 5/14/2003
- European Patent EP1097436 Interactive Process for Applying or Printing Information on Letters or Parcels, issued 5/14/2003

{10108056,1 }

PATENT REEL: 028501 FRAME: 0081